

Number of submitted surveys: 113
 Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

1. Have you visited any community recreation centers recently (i.e. Peter's Twp, Mt. Lebanon, Bethel Park)? If so, which one(s) did you visit? What impressed you?

(a) Visited a Community Rec Center

Yes	No	No Answer
4	4	2

(b) Which one(s)?

Rec Center	# visited that center	# left blank=6
Peters Twp	3	
Mt. Lebanon	2	
Bethel Park	2	

(c) What impressed you?

left blank- 7

Twp	Comment	Number of Like Responses
Bethel Park	usability of building	
Mt. Lebanon	Outdoor Pool	
Mt. Lebanon	Ice Rink	
Mt. Lebanon	Large Forest Area	
Peters Twp	usability of building	2

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

2. Do you participate in any activities/programs/organizations that could be used in the spaces outlined in the proposed facility? If so, which activities/programs/organizations?

(a) Do you participate in any activities, etc that could be used in the proposed facility?

Yes	No	No Answer
4	2	3

(b) Which activities/programs/organizations?

Left Blank
6

Activity	Number of Like Responses
Swimming	2
Scouts	
Classes	
Walking	
Fitness training	

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

3. Do you consider health and fitness an important component of your daily/weekly routine?

Yes	No	No Answer
9	0	1

Comments:

What a question! Insulting

Yes, but the price has to continue to go down each year with membership. Con't membership would be nice.

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

4. Will you be utilizing any of the components of Boyce Mayview Park (i.e. ballfields, interior/perimeter trails, Regional Environmental Educational Center)?

Yes	No	No Answer
7	2	1

Comments: **Number of Like Responses**

Walking trails	3
Rarely	

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

5. Would having both seasonal and year round activities (the Community Recreation Center) together in adjacent facilities at Boyce Mayview Park be a benefit to you and your family?

Yes	No	No Answer
5	3	2

Comments:

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

6. The proposed Community Recreation Center has an indoor aquatics area (year round) and a (seasonal) outdoor pool. Do you envision using either pool area for recreation, fitness or lounging?

Yes	No	No Answer
7	3	0

Comments:

Indoor
if its clean, large and uncrowded
outdoor

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

7. The proposed Community Recreation Center has a 1/8th mile walking/jogging track with great views of the park. Would you consider using the track as part of your fitness program?

Yes	No	No Answer
7	3	0

Comments:

No- I would use the trails outside.

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

8. A light food/drink concession area is being considered for the facility. Would this be of interest and what kind of offerings would you like?

Yes	No	No Answer
4	5	1

Comments:	Number of Like Responses
Healthy snacks	4
Bottled water	

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

9. A Tot Watch area for limited hours will be provided to allow parents/guardians an opportunity to take part in Center activities. Are you a parent/guardian whom this amenity could benefit?

Yes	No	No Answer
0	10	0

Comments:

No- and be sure to add insurance for childcare & litigation!

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

10. The Center will offer flexible expandable community room space that could accommodate events for up to 200 people. What events would you consider these rooms for?

No Answer
2

Comments:	Number of Like Responses
None	4
Not Sure	
Annual Meetings	
Girl Scouts	
Family Celebrations	
Special Occasion party	

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

11. There will be 2 large group exercise rooms included in the facility, as well as a sizable fitness area with more than 100 pieces of equipment available. What kinds of programming would you recommend be included in the

No Answer
2

Comments:

Number of Like Responses

Yoga- please carpet, but what is wrong w/ library space?	
Not sure	2
Make available for seniors	
Group programs should not be part of an exercise room . Group programs will interfere with an individuals work ou	
Classes	
Learning orientations	
Open gym	
Adult only times	
Any kind of fitness programs	
Professional fitness advisors required and health/ first aid mandatory	

.it.

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

12. There will be 2 "birthday party" rooms connected to the indoor pool area. Is this of interest to you and your family?

Yes	No	No Answer
3	7	0

Comments:

No, and neither is cake in the pool.

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

13. Are there any "community events" that you might think of that the facility would be of benefit to USC (i.e. after prom, parent/child programs?)

Yes	No	No Answer
	2	5

Comments:

If this questionnaire is only meant to support your work, why do you bother?
After school activities/ recreation programs
Probably too expensive for small events & too small for big events.

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

14. We are designing the facility with sensitivity to "responsible" or "green" architecture. Do you think this is an important aspect of the design?

Yes	No	No Answer
7	0	3

Comments:

It is most important that this center is designed to "add value" to USC and the property of homeowners. The design needs to allow for changes in the future.

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

**15. We are planning a dedicated Senior/Teen Lounge for day use by the USC Seniors and after school use by teens.
Would you use this space?**

Yes	No	No Answer
2	7	1

Comments:

No, and who will supervise?

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

16. Do you think a range of \$300 to \$600 for an annual family membership is a reasonable cost to belong to the facility?

Yes	No	No Answer
3	6	1

Comments:

Number of Like Responses

No. Probably discourage patronage. An honest market assessment is necessary.
Pay as you go!
Keep it low- 600 way too much
too high for seniors
No- too high- should be \$100-\$300 per year for USC families depending on household members.

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

17. Do you believe that the USC Community Center will ultimately benefit the property values in USC?

Yes	No	No Answer
7	3	0

Comments:

- It just increases taxes.
- Yes, if designed correctly.
- Not to the properties that are near to the area- the skyridge plan would not benefit

Number of submitted surveys: 113
Number of unsigned submitted surveys: 10

Results of Un-Signed Submitted Surveys n=10

18. Are there other thoughts and considerations that we should be aware of in the designing of this facility?

Comments:

I think you need to do more research of where this works. Usually a facility that is designed to meet everyone's needs didn't work. The original objection rec/fitness center shouldn't be lost to public interest groups.

Access to hiking/biking trails.

Requires a police substation. Teenage drinking & driving will be a problem.

I would like to see a rec center, however I don't believe we need one with all the proposed amenities. A much simpler, less costly version would be more attractive.

Very vigilant of cost.

Yes. Do something important with your time.

If our taxes are being raised, the use of the facility should be included with what we pay already. Include a low membership price.

Traffic would be more congested for the Skyridge Plan, bringing down our area.

YMCA is also proposing a new complex.

What about updating and giving more room to Boyce and Fort Couch middle schools. This needs to be done 1st. Education needs to be first.

What about the grant money for the Rec Center?

Rec Center would be nice but not in my back yard- how about the other side of Boyce Park- near to Boyce Rd>

Great comment about keeping it at a lower price for seniors of USC. We would use it for our purposes if this is provided.

Great comment about keeping it at \$115. Plus a low membership (\$150-200). You will get more people to join.

Make the non-resident fee much higher.

Indicate how our Skyridge Plan home values would be benefited by the Rec Center.